
Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos

Live Results
1. Calder Valley Fell Runners Open Team no.  9 06:15:11
9 Alex Whittem , Ben Mounsey 1 01:14:57 3. 01:14:57 3.
109 Stephan Hall , Mark Burton 2 00:59:35 1. 02:14:32 1.
209 Ellija Peers Web , Charlie Pickins 3 00:40:55 4. 02:55:27 1.
309 Shaun Godsman , Gav Mullholland 4 01:13:55 3. 04:09:22 1.
409 Jason Williams , Dougie Zinis 5 00:57:07 1. 05:06:29 1.
509 Ed Hyland , Martin Howard 6 01:08:42 4. 06:15:11 1.
2. Barlick Mens A Team no.  8 06:18:14
8 Matthew Watson , James Craig 1 01:15:19 4. 01:15:19 4.
108 Julian Hood , Craig Shearer 2 01:01:22 3. 02:16:41 2.
208 Sam Horrocks , Steven Shorrocks 3 00:40:43 3. 02:57:24 2.
308 Ian Beresford , David Mirfield 4 01:13:14 2. 04:10:38 2.
408 David Poole , Nick Treitl 5 00:57:19 2. 05:07:57 2.
508 Thomas Corrigan , Gary Shaw 6 01:10:17 5. 06:18:14 2.
3. Rossendale Harriers & AC Open Team no.  61 06:20:20
61 Chris Clare , Andy Mellor 1 01:17:50 6. 01:17:50 6.
161 Ben Kirkman , Joe Waller 2 01:00:46 2. 02:18:36 3.
261 Philip Greenwood , Ashley Holt 3 00:41:00 5. 02:59:36 3.
361 Stephen Corbishley , Jordan Stratton 4 01:16:10 4. 04:15:46 3.
461 Sean Greenwood , Michael Corbishley 5 00:58:20 3. 05:14:06 3.
561 Jonathan Clever , Grant Cunliffe 6 01:06:14 1. 06:20:20 3.
4. Stadium Runners A Team no.  70 06:39:27
70 Tom Jagger , Jamie Brannan 1 01:23:36 16. 01:23:36 16.
170 Michael Cottam , Alastair Wareham 2 01:04:29 6. 02:28:05 7.
270 Ian De Feu , Tom Schoolar 3 00:40:09 2. 03:08:14 6.
370 Luc Burnip , Joe Baker 4 01:16:18 5. 04:24:32 4.
470 Steve Carson , Andrew Bowett 5 01:03:02 4. 05:27:34 4.
570 Simon Courtney , Matthew Pierson 6 01:11:53 6. 06:39:27 4.
5. Slaithwaite Striders A Team no.  67 06:52:55
67 Jordan Eastwood , Rob James 1 01:14:33 1. 01:14:33 1.
167 Aidan Ryan , Michael Hyde 2 01:04:04 5. 02:18:37 4.
267 Max Sutcliffe , Dan Cannon 3 00:47:41 19. 03:06:18 5.
367 Aaron Bailey , Marcus Burgees 4 01:35:13 30. 04:41:31 7.
467 Steven Cook , Tom Birkhead 5 01:04:51 10. 05:46:22 7.
567 Andy Smith , Nigel Hockin 6 01:06:33 2. 06:52:55 5.
6. Holmfirth Mens A Team no.  26 06:56:27
26 Richard Anderson , Alex Robinson 1 01:22:01 14. 01:22:01 14.
126 Jonny McLean , Phil Wilson 2 01:05:26 7. 02:27:27 6.
226 Joe Minchella , Paul Sammonds 3 00:42:06 7. 03:09:33 7.
326 Tim Brook , Phil Hewitt 4 01:17:46 6. 04:27:19 5.
426 Michael Sanderson , Alex Hannay 5 01:06:03 14. 05:33:22 5.
526 Stu Sharp , Tim Street 6 01:23:05 15. 06:56:27 6.
7. Clayton Le Moors Harriers A Team no.  18 07:04:29
18 Chris Holdsworth , Dave Motley 1 01:20:03 12. 01:20:03 12.
118 Scott Cunliffe , Ben Cook 2 01:10:17 8. 02:30:20 9.
218 William Walker , George Chapman 3 00:45:35 14. 03:15:55 8.
318 Chris Snell , Richard Stevenson 4 01:22:50 13. 04:38:45 6.
418 Jonny Hall , Martin Connolly 5 01:04:21 8. 05:43:06 6.
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518 Peter Mackrell , Adam Wale 6 01:21:23 10. 07:04:29 7.
8. Sale Harriers A Team no.  64 07:15:21
64 Andrew Curvis , Ben Rees 1 01:31:27 29. 01:31:27 29.
164 Conor Donaghy , Jon Smalley 2 01:12:29 12. 02:43:56 22.
264 Phil Richardson , Pete Shipley 3 00:41:46 6. 03:25:42 13.
364 Max Kidd-Rossiter , Oli Lee 4 01:20:31 7. 04:46:13 9.
464 Mark Fox , Andy Carlin 5 01:06:45 17. 05:52:58 9.
564 Tom Steveson , Steve Henderson 6 01:22:23 12. 07:15:21 8.
9. Pudsey Pacers A Team no.  52 07:17:05
52 Matt Livesy , James Clark 1 01:24:51 20. 01:24:51 20.
152 Jon Greenwood , Martin Bennett Stanley 2 01:13:17 16. 02:38:08 15.
252 Tom Murphy , Gemma  Callaghan 3 00:47:43 20. 03:25:51 14.
352 Nigel Armitage , Darran Ward 4 01:22:39 12. 04:48:30 11.
452 Jake Birkby , Robert Samuels 5 01:04:22 9. 05:52:52 8.
552 Fayeb Birkby , Rob Jennings 6 01:24:13 17. 07:17:05 9.
10. Sale Harriers Mixed Team no.  63 07:19:00
63 Rob Dunn , Tom Gough 1 01:21:05 13. 01:21:05 13.
163 Bea Cordingley , Laura Barber 2 01:14:32 18. 02:35:37 13.
263 Heather Hughes , Amelia Pagett 3 00:58:40 55. 03:34:17 24.
363 Ken Hunt , Chris Donnelly 4 01:12:41 1. 04:46:58 10.
463 Amy Middlemast , Luck Cooke 5 01:12:29 20. 05:59:27 12.
563 Matt Spragg , Steve McCarron 6 01:19:33 8. 07:19:00 10.
11. Halifax A Team no.  3 07:19:07
3 Ben Crowther , Harry Johnson 1 01:19:03 10. 01:19:03 10.
103 Alex Franklin , Kieran Manchester 2 01:02:06 4. 02:21:09 5.
203 Will Cattermole , Fred Carver 3 00:43:12 9. 03:04:21 4.
303 Liam Parkin , Aaron Christopher 4 02:02:46 72. 05:07:07 24.
403 Ned Hughes , Andy Greenwood 5 01:03:41 6. 06:10:48 17.
503 Tom Hodgson , Will Smith 6 01:08:19 3. 07:19:07 11.
12. Todmorden Silver backs Team no.  78 07:24:03
78 Nick Barber , Graeme Brown 1 01:25:24 21. 01:25:24 21.
178 Andy Mcfie , Stephen Johnson 2 01:20:52 36. 02:46:16 26.
278 Andrew Wrench , Ivan Gee 3 00:45:19 13. 03:31:35 22.
378 Paul Hobbs , Chris Goddard 4 01:25:19 15. 04:56:54 15.
478 Dan Taylor , Ian Symington 5 01:04:04 7. 06:00:58 13.
578 Darren Tweed , Robin Tuddenham 6 01:23:05 14. 07:24:03 12.
13. Calder Valley Fell Runners Mens V40 Team no.  11 07:24:37
11 Virgil Barton , Chris Norman 1 01:26:41 25. 01:26:41 25.
111 Matt Kay , Ian Dobie 2 01:20:39 35. 02:47:20 28.
211 James Cooke , Ben Cliffe 3 00:47:53 21. 03:35:13 25.
311 James Wiliams , Johny Croston 4 01:21:04 8. 04:56:17 13.
411 Luke Meleschko , Mark Wharton 5 01:06:03 15. 06:02:20 14.
511 Dan Marsden , Paul Haigh 6 01:22:17 11. 07:24:37 13.
14. Follow the Black and Yellow Brick Road Team no.  16 07:31:07
16 Fraser MacDonald Oulds , Thomas Gladwin 1 01:18:09 7. 01:18:09 7.
116 Luke Donald , Thomas Clowes 2 01:11:53 10. 02:30:02 8.
216 Zulma Edmondson , Nicky Dobra 3 00:53:17 34. 03:23:19 10.
316 George Langford , Jonny O'Donnell 4 01:21:38 10. 04:44:57 8.
416 Siobhan Woods , Jenny Clarke 5 01:13:06 22. 05:58:03 11.
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516 Francesca Bale , Rachel Brown 6 01:33:04 29. 07:31:07 14.
15. Todmorden Harriers Mens Open Team no.  81 07:31:43
81 Dom Leckie , Chris Kay 1 01:22:33 15. 01:22:33 15.
181 Darren Shackleton , Rob Gray 2 01:16:26 22. 02:38:59 17.
281 Nick Birchill , Joe McWilliams 3 00:48:15 22. 03:27:14 16.
381 Stuart Hyslop , Joe Daley 4 01:21:21 9. 04:48:35 12.
481 Mark Tempest , Sam Lund 5 01:08:38 18. 05:57:13 10.
581 Sheldon Middleton , Toby Leckie 6 01:34:30 31. 07:31:43 15.
16. Wharfedale Harriers Mixed Team no.  85 07:31:52
85 Paul Crabtree , Chris Miller 1 01:23:48 17. 01:23:48 17.
185 Liz Ensor , Chris Jones 2 01:19:41 32. 02:43:29 21.
285 Emma Watson , Judy Howells 3 00:55:46 45. 03:39:15 27.
385 Emma Hopkinson , Nick Charlesworth 4 01:23:11 14. 05:02:26 20.
485 Annabel Mason , Kiri Wood 5 01:11:51 19. 06:14:17 20.
585 Owen Beilby , Sam Watson 6 01:17:35 7. 07:31:52 16.
17. Ilkley Harriers Team no.  32 07:40:03
32 Jack Wood , Tom Adams 1 01:14:51 2. 01:14:51 2.
132 Jenny Roberts , Helen Thurston 2 01:17:17 25. 02:32:08 10.
232 Tracey Watson , Sally Malir 3 00:54:27 39. 03:26:35 15.
332 Gavin Lamb , Kyle Bethell 4 01:37:05 35. 05:03:40 22.
432 Nick Helliwell , Tom Lally 5 01:13:06 23. 06:16:46 23.
532 Nick Kealey , Simon Bell 6 01:23:17 16. 07:40:03 17.
18. Pudsey & Bramley Team no.  86 07:40:36
86 Johnny Parsons , Colin Walker 1 01:33:50 32. 01:33:50 32.
186 James Woodman , Andrew Stemp 2 01:12:05 11. 02:45:55 25.
286 Fay Walsh , Karen Pickles 3 00:50:31 27. 03:36:26 26.
386 Conor Parkes , Graham Pilling 4 01:22:24 11. 04:58:50 18.
486 Betty Bergstrand , Rachel PIlling 5 01:03:41 5. 06:02:31 15.
586 Neil Wallace , Emil Andrews 6 01:38:05 38. 07:40:36 18.
19. Preston Harriers A Team no.  50 07:43:41
50 Alistair Palmer , Oliver Heaton 1 01:19:27 11. 01:19:27 11.
150 Darren McDermott , Chris Tully 2 01:13:02 14. 02:32:29 11.
250 Vladimir Wiggins , Alex Venables 3 00:51:17 28. 03:23:46 11.
350 John Griffiths , John Rainford 4 01:34:28 25. 04:58:14 17.
450 Tom Brown , Tom Prescott 5 01:14:51 27. 06:13:05 19.
550 Wes Wilkinson , Luke Suffolk 6 01:30:36 25. 07:43:41 19.
20. Paint it Black (and Gold) Team no.  15 07:43:46
15 Stephen Edwards , Paul Griffiths 1 01:25:45 23. 01:25:45 23.
115 Colin Banno Thornton , David Alderson 2 01:13:03 15. 02:38:48 16.
215 Terry Crowther , Kieran Cummings 3 00:54:30 40. 03:33:18 23.
315 Gary Scott , Ian sharpe 4 01:29:04 18. 05:02:22 19.
415 Richard Gardner , Justin Hayes 5 01:14:10 24. 06:16:32 22.
515 Kevin Duxbury , Matthew Conner 6 01:27:14 20. 07:43:46 20.
21. Northowram Pumas Open Team no.  46 07:44:41
46 Stephen Earle , Chris Newton 1 01:25:51 24. 01:25:51 24.
146 Martin Klavon , Richard Herrington 2 01:16:26 23. 02:42:17 20.
246 Jude Kenny , Dan Keighley 3 00:49:02 24. 03:31:19 21.
346 Luke Cranfield , Andrew Thomson 4 01:35:46 32. 05:07:05 23.
446 Aaron Bower , Andy Sales 5 01:05:36 13. 06:12:41 18.
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546 Paul Stockdale , David Holder 6 01:32:00 27. 07:44:41 21.
22. DDAC CWR Team 1 Team no.  21 07:45:30
21 Daz Zemlik , Johnny Ridge 1 01:28:02 26. 01:28:02 26.
121 Ross McClelland , Adam Bloomfield 2 01:17:45 27. 02:45:47 24.
221 Paul Fairburn , Edwyn Tinker-Ives 3 00:43:19 10. 03:29:06 17.
321 Pawel Cylich , David Lee 4 01:43:50 48. 05:12:56 27.
421 Richard Walker , Andy Green 5 01:05:17 11. 06:18:13 24.
521 Shaun Mollart , Dunstan Gibson 6 01:27:17 21. 07:45:30 22.
23. Accrington Road Runners Team no.  4 07:47:05
4 Glen Goodwin , Steve Burton 1 01:24:37 19. 01:24:37 19.
104 Chris Halstead , Dave Savage 2 01:17:32 26. 02:42:09 19.
204 Josh Woodstock , Kamil Kujawski 3 00:42:50 8. 03:24:59 12.
304 Dave Hartley , Ryan Tobin 4 01:31:24 19. 04:56:23 14.
404 Martin Bland , Dave Tomlinson 5 01:12:31 21. 06:08:54 16.
504 Joe Curran , Paul Gallagher 6 01:38:11 39. 07:47:05 23.
24. KCAC Mens A Team no.  33 07:49:56
33 Jack Walton , Louis Hudson 1 01:16:47 5. 01:16:47 5.
133 Matthew Clayton-Stead , Perry Evans 2 01:19:05 29. 02:35:52 14.
233 Ian Willis , Adam Sielicki 3 00:44:14 11. 03:20:06 9.
333 Joe Rundle , Callum James 4 01:42:47 45. 05:02:53 21.
433 Ben Brosnan , Nick Walker 5 01:21:48 48. 06:24:41 25.
533 Matt Richardson , Eric Beaumont 6 01:25:15 19. 07:49:56 24.
25. Queensbury Running Club 1 Team no.  55 07:54:21
55 Lorna Dodds , Richard Brook 1 01:38:44 37. 01:38:44 37.
155 Matt Thornton , Jo Horan 2 01:13:26 17. 02:52:10 30.
255 Gary Rowling , Tom Collinge 3 00:39:07 1. 03:31:17 20.
355 Simon Brady , Carl Heron 4 01:38:38 38. 05:09:55 25.
455 Neil Windle , Michael Peel 5 01:19:34 42. 06:29:29 26.
555 Mick Coe , Lucy Collins 6 01:24:52 18. 07:54:21 25.
26. Sale Harriers B Team no.  65 07:58:00
65 Jon Terry , Dave Marsh 1 01:30:23 28. 01:30:23 28.
165 Duane Cordingley-Gaunt , James Bannister 2 01:10:47 9. 02:41:10 18.
265 Chris Tait , Matt Gowerie 3 00:50:00 26. 03:31:10 19.
365 Paul Barrett , Jason Bowers 4 01:26:44 17. 04:57:54 16.
465 Justin Barritt , George Birss 5 01:16:28 33. 06:14:22 21.
565 Sarah Goulden , Elton Davis 6 01:43:38 49. 07:58:00 26.
27. Clayton Le Moors Harriers B Team no.  19 08:04:43
19 Ashley Smith , Craig Eccles 1 01:59:32 69. 01:59:32 70.
119 Neil Hardiman , Paul Hesketh 2 01:19:53 34. 03:19:25 56.
219 Ryan Wilkinson , Ben Nield 3 00:44:36 12. 04:04:01 47.
319 Mark Whittaker , Gavin Biriny 4 01:32:36 21. 05:36:37 41.
419 Kevin Davies , Russell Clarke 5 01:05:19 12. 06:41:56 33.
519 Danny Fleming , Matthew Carr 6 01:22:47 13. 08:04:43 27.
28. Holmfirth Ale Stars Team no.  28 08:07:13
28 Chris Beadle , Adam Wakelin 1 01:41:04 42. 01:41:04 42.
128 Ian Goulding , Bob Dickinson 2 01:23:56 41. 03:05:00 42.
228 Jim Durrans , Darren Main 3 00:48:38 23. 03:53:38 40.
328 Andy Shaw , Leroy Marshall 4 01:37:14 36. 05:30:52 38.
428 Adam Sunderland , Anthony Waring 5 01:06:12 16. 06:37:04 28.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
528 Simon Platts , Matt Tolson 6 01:30:09 23. 08:07:13 28.
29. Lindley Running Club Team A Team no.  36 08:10:12
36 Liam Morris , Paul Crossley 1 01:24:15 18. 01:24:15 18.
136 Darren Bradshaw , Rob Booth 2 01:24:45 43. 02:49:00 29.
236 John Venters , Rob Overton 3 00:54:03 36. 03:43:03 29.
336 Chris Lofthouse , Dave Scrivener 4 01:34:54 29. 05:17:57 28.
436 Spencer Blackmore , Jason Fox 5 01:15:50 30. 06:33:47 27.
536 Allistair Cook , Nick Finelli 6 01:36:25 33. 08:10:12 29.
30. North Leeds Fell Runners Mixed Team no.  44 08:16:33
44 Alex Sharp , Will White 1 01:18:29 9. 01:18:29 9.
144 Ellis Maguire , Jenny Lea 2 01:16:19 21. 02:34:48 12.
244 Richard Jones , Jasmine Farndon 3 00:54:54 43. 03:29:42 18.
344 Nick Flower , Tom Tattersfield 4 01:41:15 42. 05:10:57 26.
444 Emma Lane , Caroline Clarke 5 01:27:35 56. 06:38:32 29.
544 Niamh Jackson , Bianca Van Bavel 6 01:38:01 37. 08:16:33 30.
31. Holmfirth Ladies Team no.  27 08:16:45
27 Fran Whitworth , Julia Thomas 1 01:42:18 48. 01:42:18 49.
127 Kath Farquhar , Sophie Cromwell 2 01:23:14 40. 03:05:32 43.
227 Annie McLean , Sally Coldwell 3 00:47:05 17. 03:52:37 36.
327 Helena Croft , Genevieve Durrans 4 01:34:53 28. 05:27:30 34.
427 Amy Smith , Jordan Mullinger 5 01:16:12 31. 06:43:42 34.
527 Helen Standing , Joanne Jones 6 01:33:03 28. 08:16:45 31.
32. Valley Striders A.C. Team no.  84 08:19:12
84 Rebecca Whalley , Georgia Baynes 1 01:38:45 38. 01:38:45 38.
184 Samantha Harris , Steve Webb 2 01:15:24 19. 02:54:09 32.
284 Tahir Akhtar , Liz Adams 3 00:56:40 50. 03:50:49 34.
384 Sarah Shanks , Jonathan Pownall 4 01:34:39 26. 05:25:28 30.
484 Richard Irvine , Simon Vallance 5 01:14:22 26. 06:39:50 30.
584 Tom Thomas , Daryl Hibberd 6 01:39:22 42. 08:19:12 32.
33. Stadium Runners B Team no.  71 08:20:11
71 Kieran O'Prey , Andy Doig 1 01:36:04 34. 01:36:04 34.
171 Matthew Donnelly , Damian Haigh 2 01:19:43 33. 02:55:47 33.
271 Ian Bitcon , Matt Smith 3 00:53:11 33. 03:48:58 32.
371 Mark Davies , Ian Whalley 4 01:40:28 40. 05:29:26 36.
471 Rob Hoult , Martin Wright 5 01:15:29 28. 06:44:55 35.
571 Jack Laffey , Matthew Pattison 6 01:35:16 32. 08:20:11 33.
34. Rossendale Raiders Team no.  62 08:23:11
62 Paul Young , Ian Duffy 1 01:33:40 31. 01:33:40 31.
162 Ashley Wright , Michael Toman 2 01:12:44 13. 02:46:24 27.
262 James Bowater , Stuart Lewis 3 00:56:16 47. 03:42:40 28.
362 Craig Wellens , Alex Frost 4 01:53:23 60. 05:36:03 40.
462 Andrew McFarlane , Nigel Goldswain 5 01:16:52 36. 06:52:55 41.
562 Robert English , Andrew Marsden 6 01:30:16 24. 08:23:11 34.
35. Barlick Ladies A Team Team no.  7 08:23:16
7 Molly Ralphson , Fiona Hall 1 01:36:29 36. 01:36:29 36.
107 Leanne Dinsdale , Laura Craig 2 01:19:32 31. 02:56:01 34.
207 Paula Cullen , Laura Butler 3 00:53:53 35. 03:49:54 33.
307 Hannah Jarvis , Emma Taylor 4 01:36:02 33. 05:25:56 31.
407 Hayley Whitehead , Heather Driver 5 01:14:13 25. 06:40:09 31.
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507 Lucy Brown , Fionnuala Swann 6 01:43:07 48. 08:23:16 35.
36. Stainland Lions Running Club A Team no.  73 08:29:23
73 Andrew Earnshaw , James Penson 1 01:41:55 45. 01:41:55 46.
173 Ben Golding Smith , Clayton Cutter 2 01:32:12 60. 03:14:07 49.
273 Daniel Sykes , Richard Crombie 3 00:45:56 15. 04:00:03 44.
373 Jim Harris , Damien Pearson 4 01:32:09 20. 05:32:12 39.
473 Martin Wood , Paul Patrick 5 01:20:25 43. 06:52:37 40.
573 Kevin Robinson , Simon Rawnsley 6 01:36:46 34. 08:29:23 36.
37. Pudsey Pacers B Team no.  53 08:30:47
53 Darren Barham , Morv Wallace 1 01:43:03 50. 01:43:03 51.
153 Mark Orbell , Finn Barlow-Duncan 2 01:19:20 30. 03:02:23 39.
253 Lisa Butterill , Ella Bishop 3 00:52:45 32. 03:55:08 41.
353 MarkPawson , David Brooks 4 01:41:31 43. 05:36:39 42.
453 Gareth Millard , Richard Allen 5 01:16:48 35. 06:53:27 42.
553 Steve Boom , Rich Milligan 6 01:37:20 35. 08:30:47 37.
38. Trawden AC Men Team no.  82 08:33:54
82 Chris Atherton , Paul Needham 1 01:36:17 35. 01:36:17 35.
182 Stuart Hayton , Luke James 2 01:25:01 44. 03:01:18 36.
282 Ryan Bradshaw , James Wright 3 00:46:45 16. 03:48:03 31.
382 Matthew Howarth , Matthew Wilcock 4 01:38:21 37. 05:26:24 32.
482 Gary Barwell , John Thompson 5 01:21:22 45. 06:47:46 38.
582 Jamie McIlvenny , Adrian Blackledge 6 01:46:08 51. 08:33:54 38.
39. Calder Valley Fell Runners Ladies V40 Team no.  12 08:35:56
12 Catherine Holden , Sarah Noots 1 01:43:26 51. 01:43:26 52.
112 Stella Chrisanthou , Trudi Entwistle 2 01:18:52 28. 03:02:18 38.
212 Louise Williamson , Gloria Ayuso 3 00:57:39 53. 03:59:57 43.
312 Rach Beaumont , Jodie Adamson 4 01:43:14 46. 05:43:11 44.
412 Claire Hanson , Rachel Johnston 5 01:24:33 54. 07:07:44 45.
512 Susie Richardson , Natasha Butterfield 6 01:28:12 22. 08:35:56 39.
40. Baildon Runners A Team Team no.  5 08:41:08
5 Daniel O'Brien , Sam Cordingley 1 01:42:00 46. 01:42:00 47.
105 James Wright , Richard George 2 01:21:42 38. 03:03:42 41.
205 Satti Saggu , Henry Eglin 3 00:47:26 18. 03:51:08 35.
305 Mike Baxter , Jamie Nicklin 4 01:33:48 23. 05:24:56 29.
405 Joe Ryan , Robin Graham 5 01:16:15 32. 06:41:11 32.
505 Ed Arkell , Jim Eyre 6 01:59:57 70. 08:41:08 40.
41. Halifax Harriers Mixed A Team no.  1 08:42:14
1 April Caufield , Will Stewart 1 01:43:00 49. 01:43:00 50.
101 James O'Rourke , Will Carver 2 01:15:38 20. 02:58:38 35.
201 Jayde McGregor , Lee Cattermole 3 00:54:07 37. 03:52:45 37.
301 Sarah Cumber , Paul Suttcliffe 4 01:36:52 34. 05:29:37 37.
401 Niall Smith , Steve Sladdin 5 01:18:35 40. 06:48:12 39.
501 Andrea Achroyd , Jane Hobson 6 01:54:02 63. 08:42:14 41.
42. Harrogate Harriers AC Team no.  25 08:42:50
25 Lizzie Taylor , Davina Ellis 1 01:50:54 60. 01:50:54 61.
125 Hayden Adams , James Strutt 2 01:26:42 45. 03:17:36 53.
225 Sue Moul , Laurence Charlton 3 00:59:05 56. 04:16:41 51.
325 Simon Staiano , Douglas Scott 4 01:38:56 39. 05:55:37 49.
425 Angela Charlton , Andy Laverick 5 01:25:50 55. 07:21:27 49.

Calderdale Way Relay
Overall Results Live Results

6



Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
525 Gareth Somerville , Phil Woodall 6 01:21:23 9. 08:42:50 42.
43. Rochdale Harriers & AC Mixed Team no.  57 08:46:31
57 Richard Stirzaker , David Parton 1 01:28:18 27. 01:28:18 27.
157 Kay Welsby , John Bramwell 2 01:17:01 24. 02:45:19 23.
257 Fiona Williams , Jennie Ransome 3 01:00:53 60. 03:46:12 30.
357 Jenny Brown , Juliet Smith 4 01:40:30 41. 05:26:42 33.
457 Jeff McCarthy , Andrew Martin 5 01:18:34 39. 06:45:16 36.
557 Jill Butterworth , Brian Moore 6 02:01:15 71. 08:46:31 43.
44. Todtastic Team no.  80 08:47:29
80 Claire Shaw , Suzy Straughan 1 01:44:38 55. 01:44:38 56.
180 Debbie Gowans , Zoe Dijkman 2 01:21:27 37. 03:06:05 44.
280 Kate Mansell , Rebecca Antcliffe 3 01:05:19 67. 04:11:24 48.
380 Mel Blackhurst , Rebecca Patrick 4 01:34:40 27. 05:46:04 45.
480 Chris Whittacker , Sarah Dunnakey 5 01:29:45 65. 07:15:49 46.
580 Emma Fielder , Pauline May 6 01:31:40 26. 08:47:29 44.
45. Marsden racers 2 Team no.  39 08:50:20
39 Scott Hutchinson , Gareth Dean 1 01:40:13 41. 01:40:13 41.
139 Dominic Kelly , Anna Deery 2 01:21:54 39. 03:02:07 37.
239 Nick Thornton , Rebecca Thornton 3 00:51:27 29. 03:53:34 39.
339 Richard Harrison , Jonathan Mitchell 4 01:35:28 31. 05:29:02 35.
439 Laura Coulson , Rachel Bowden 5 01:18:33 38. 06:47:35 37.
539 Ruth Churchill-Dower , Annie Hinton 6 02:02:45 73. 08:50:20 45.
46. Horsforth Fellandale Team 1 Team no.  30 08:51:26
30 Paul Heeley , Alex Jones 1 01:25:29 22. 01:25:29 22.
130 Louise	 O'Brien , Steph Solomon 2 01:27:09 47. 02:52:38 31.
230 Laura Wardle , Tanya Shepherd 3 01:00:51 59. 03:53:29 38.
330 Tom Lynch , Caroline Thomas 4 01:46:27 52. 05:39:56 43.
430 Christine Addison , Marc Short 5 01:23:36 52. 07:03:32 43.
530 Andy Challinor , Chris Small 6 01:47:54 54. 08:51:26 46.
47. Hyde Park Harriers 1 Team no.  31 08:51:37
31 Adam Lomas , George Anderson 1 01:18:23 8. 01:18:23 8.
131 Clare Evans , Coralie Bell 2 01:44:50 71. 03:03:13 40.
231 Jane Prust , Joseph Elms 3 01:12:56 76. 04:16:09 50.
331 William Dow , Colin Tranter 4 01:32:38 22. 05:48:47 47.
431 Meghan Bentley , Abdu Ahmed 5 01:16:39 34. 07:05:26 44.
531 Daniel Roberts , Jonathan Carpenter 6 01:46:11 52. 08:51:37 47.
48. Calder Valley Fell Runners Mixed A Team no.  10 08:58:04
10 Alex Delterne , Toby Sydes 1 01:45:55 56. 01:45:55 57.
110 Gill Dickson , Kate Pope 2 01:35:00 63. 03:20:55 57.
210 Lindsay Macmillan , Jake Smallbones 3 01:00:23 58. 04:21:18 55.
310 Aaron Roberts , Will Rushworth 4 01:26:06 16. 05:47:24 46.
410 Emily King , Laura Green 5 01:31:39 67. 07:19:03 48.
510 George Kirk , Charlotte Jackson 6 01:39:01 41. 08:58:04 48.
49. Holmfirth Cote De Holme Moss Team no.  29 09:02:48
29 Mark Wilson , Jamie Wood 1 01:41:07 43. 01:41:07 43.
129 Debbie Hall , Janet Foreman 2 01:32:02 59. 03:13:09 48.
229 Diane Lee , Jean Shotter 3 00:49:28 25. 04:02:37 46.
329 Philip Martin , Matt Crompton 4 01:53:34 61. 05:56:11 50.
429 Becky Burdon , Diane Baldwin 5 01:28:12 61. 07:24:23 51.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
529 Jon Burdon , Damian McQueen 6 01:38:25 40. 09:02:48 49.
50. Stainland Lions Running Club C Team no.  75 09:04:21
75 Margaret Beever , Tanya Blake Miller 1 01:34:00 33. 01:34:00 33.
175 Maria Harron , Liz Norman 2 01:34:08 62. 03:08:08 46.
275 Lorraine Naylor , Claire Smith 3 00:54:24 38. 04:02:32 45.
375 Julie Field , Joanne Kitcher 4 01:57:29 66. 06:00:01 52.
475 Helen Armitage , Gaby Ferris 5 01:21:33 46. 07:21:34 50.
575 Sally Caton , Suzanne Patterson 6 01:42:47 47. 09:04:21 50.
51. KCAC Mens B Team no.  34 09:09:52
34 Gary Chapman , Peter Smith 1 01:43:31 52. 01:43:31 53.
134 Tom Robinson , Louis McGeachie 2 01:23:57 42. 03:07:28 45.
234 Gary Kinnear , Jeremy Wilkinson 3 00:51:57 30. 03:59:25 42.
334 Nick Dewell , Richard Butter 4 02:00:36 69. 06:00:01 51.
434 John Conroy , Pablo Vasquez 5 01:29:28 64. 07:29:29 53.
534 Jonathan Schwartz , Richard Stratton 6 01:40:23 44. 09:09:52 51.
52. Todmorden Harriers All Stars Team no.  79 09:11:20
79 Jon Wilson , Nev Drake 1 01:42:03 47. 01:42:03 48.
179 Paul Collegde , Francesca Miller 2 01:28:35 48. 03:10:38 47.
279 Duncan Ritche , Michelle Fuller 3 01:06:31 71. 04:17:09 53.
379 Joe Mountain , Matthew Grey 4 01:45:02 50. 06:02:11 53.
479 Hannah Prince , Davew Garner 5 01:28:55 62. 07:31:06 55.
579 Dave Collins , Chris Pickens 6 01:40:14 43. 09:11:20 52.
53. Slaithwaite Striders Mixed Team no.  68 09:11:30
68 Gayle Hockin , Amy Hockin 1 01:48:58 57. 01:48:58 58.
168 Matthew Dennis , Rob Gray 2 01:29:57 52. 03:18:55 55.
268 Michelle Smith , Connie Hale 3 01:02:21 63. 04:21:16 54.
368 Jimmy Pickering , Steven Smith 4 01:34:14 24. 05:55:30 48.
468 Laura Millington , Kerry Taylor 5 01:23:18 51. 07:18:48 47.
568 Ben Walker , Graham Pitchforth 6 01:52:42 60. 09:11:30 53.
54. Meltham AC Green Team no.  40 09:21:11
40 Brian Hutson , Seton Waddington 1 01:52:59 63. 01:52:59 64.
140 Giles Bailey , Ian Eccleshall 2 01:29:59 53. 03:22:58 59.
240 Alice Buttle , Sarah Brewer 3 00:52:25 31. 04:15:23 49.
340 Mark Hoath , Martin Bayliss 4 01:48:03 54. 06:03:26 54.
440 Rebecca Johnstone , Penny Ditchfield 5 01:24:18 53. 07:27:44 52.
540 John Gray , Sara Lewis 6 01:53:27 62. 09:21:11 54.
55. Northowram Pumas Vets Team no.  47 09:21:22
47 Andrew Smith , Shaun Casey 1 01:43:43 53. 01:43:43 54.
147 Neil Marsh , Jonny Knowles 2 01:46:41 74. 03:30:24 65.
247 Alan Pickard , Alan Sykes 3 00:56:55 51. 04:27:19 60.
347 Andrew Tudor , Jon Ding 4 01:52:57 59. 06:20:16 58.
447 Andy Barnes , Stuart Thornton 5 01:23:05 50. 07:43:21 57.
547 Jonny Brearley , Sean Hammond 6 01:38:01 36. 09:21:22 55.
56. Clayton Le Moors Harriers Ladies Team no.  20 09:23:24
20 Michelle Abbott , Bex Rimmington 1 01:59:51 70. 01:59:51 71.
120 Anna Kelly , Barbara Savage 2 01:27:07 46. 03:26:58 62.
220 Claire Vincent , Ciara Duffy 3 00:56:36 49. 04:23:34 57.
320 Alison Dugdale , Teresa De Curtis 4 01:45:05 51. 06:08:39 57.
420 Vicky Heys , Lisa Ellis 5 01:21:44 47. 07:30:23 54.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
520 Dany Robson , Cassandra Darling-Smedley 6 01:53:01 61. 09:23:24 56.
57. Sale Harriers C Team no.  66 09:25:07
66 Alistar Kell , Aiden Raftery 1 01:44:29 54. 01:44:29 55.
166 Jackie Cordingley , Vicky Cordingley-Gaunt 2 01:31:28 57. 03:15:57 51.
266 Carla Ousey , Tracy Taylor 3 01:01:11 61. 04:17:08 52.
366 Rob Marsden , Sam Forshaw 4 01:48:57 56. 06:06:05 56.
466 Caroline Barrett , Sinead Fergerson 5 01:28:04 60. 07:34:09 56.
566 Julia Reynolds , Belinda Hammond 6 01:50:58 57. 09:25:07 57.
58. Rochdale Harriers & AC Team 2 Team no.  58 09:42:01
58 Mark Walker , Nick Walsh 1 01:52:54 62. 01:52:54 63.
158 Chris Gee , Clare Dignan 2 01:42:05 68. 03:34:59 67.
258 Briony S , Decland H 3 01:05:36 69. 04:40:35 64.
358 jJonathon Lupton , Leon Aston 4 01:43:39 47. 06:24:14 60.
458 Matt Cox , Dan Merlo 5 01:30:02 66. 07:54:16 62.
558 David Bull , John Mayall 6 01:47:45 53. 09:42:01 58.
59. Preston Harriers B Team no.  51 09:42:37
51 Monica Bando , Camille Hammer 1 01:54:36 65. 01:54:36 66.
151 Jim Doherty , Roy Parkinson 2 01:49:20 76. 03:43:56 70.
251 Olga Wiggins , Sharon Wilkinson 3 01:06:59 72. 04:50:55 73.
351 Mike Burnham , Rob Worsey 4 01:47:33 53. 06:38:28 66.
451 Steve Mort , Steve Needham 5 01:18:31 37. 07:56:59 64.
551 Eleanor Palmer , Maciej Jarno 6 01:45:38 50. 09:42:37 59.
60. KCAC Womens Team no.  35 09:46:31
35 Hinda Hardaker , Hannah Thomas 1 01:32:16 30. 01:32:16 30.
135 Hannah Thom , Camille Askins 2 01:43:53 70. 03:16:09 52.
235 Vanessa Howley , Emma Mosley 3 01:05:49 70. 04:21:58 56.
335 Sue Straw , Sara Abbott 4 01:42:32 44. 06:04:30 55.
435 Jane Sedgewick , Emma Dooks 5 01:42:40 75. 07:47:10 59.
535 Zoe Smith , Rachel Lyles 6 01:59:21 67. 09:46:31 60.
61. Lindley Running Club Team B Team no.  37 09:50:40
37 Jason Battye , Dave Shorrock 1 01:40:08 40. 01:40:08 40.
137 Melvyn Bishop , Laura Hargreaves 2 01:45:58 73. 03:26:06 60.
237 Louise Elliott , Julia Musoke-Duggan 3 01:01:36 62. 04:27:42 61.
337 Heidi Curry , Suzy Overton 4 01:58:03 67. 06:25:45 62.
437 Mick Lunn , Richard Edge 5 01:34:14 70. 07:59:59 65.
537 Nigel Taylor , Colin Firth 6 01:50:41 56. 09:50:40 61.
62. Pudsey Pacers C Team no.  54 09:52:05
54 Sarah Norman , Charlotte Bagshaw 1 01:55:52 66. 01:55:52 67.
154 Andy Norman , Steve Pattison 2 01:31:50 58. 03:27:42 63.
254 Linda Bullock , Fay Walker 3 01:12:31 75. 04:40:13 63.
354 Dan Graham , John Marshall 4 01:43:57 49. 06:24:10 59.
454 Phil Lonsdale , David Burdon 5 01:21:08 44. 07:45:18 58.
554 Kate Smithson , Martin Scott 6 02:06:47 76. 09:52:05 62.
63. Rossendale Harriers Women Team no.  59 09:52:13
59 Josephine Wells , Lisa Parker 1 01:41:10 44. 01:41:10 44.
159 Michelle Young , Lisa Stansfield 2 01:33:35 61. 03:14:45 50.
259 Eileen Wadsworth , Hilary Farren 3 01:20:34 80. 04:35:19 62.
359 Carolyn Tregaskis , Madeleine Hopkinson 4 01:56:50 65. 06:32:09 64.
459 Beth Clayton , Laura Johnston 5 01:18:37 41. 07:50:46 60.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
559 Sissel Lundberg -Bury , Hena Chaudry 6 02:01:27 72. 09:52:13 63.
64. Halifax Harriers Mixed B Team no.  2 09:56:33
2 Sally Shacklock , Margaret Deacon 1 02:16:02 79. 02:16:02 80.
102 Stephen Fitz-Costa , David Ingle 2 01:29:49 50. 03:45:51 71.
202 Mark Crabtree , Angela Clarke 3 00:55:39 44. 04:41:30 65.
302 Rachel Standish , Chris Standish 4 01:48:56 55. 06:30:26 63.
402 Sarah Sladdin , Stef Dickinson 5 01:32:05 69. 08:02:31 66.
502 Sharon Cousen , Nigel Jamieson 6 01:54:02 64. 09:56:33 64.
65. Rossendale Harriers Vets Women Team no.  60 09:57:54
60 Abigail Thompson , Caroline Ogden 1 02:13:02 78. 02:13:02 79.
160 Davina Raidy , Debbie Hurst 2 01:39:32 64. 03:52:34 73.
260 Carolyn Tregaskis , Tanya King 3 00:54:38 41. 04:47:12 68.
360 Elma Ikin , Karen Goldswain 4 01:50:23 57. 06:37:35 65.
460 Christine Smith , Ellen Butcher 5 01:46:25 80. 08:24:00 70.
560 Joanne Cleaver , Lynne Berbatiotis 6 01:33:54 30. 09:57:54 65.
66. Northowram Pumas Ladies Team no.  48 10:00:37
48 Leanda Cox , Jayne Hammond 1 02:11:27 77. 02:11:27 78.
148 Rachel Williams , Carly Teale 2 01:29:59 54. 03:41:26 69.
248 Julie Bowman , Jodie Knowles 3 01:00:07 57. 04:41:33 66.
348 Sarah Haigh , Dawn Higgins 4 02:08:17 75. 06:49:50 69.
448 Liz Lund , Nicola Parker 5 01:28:02 59. 08:17:52 67.
548 Liz McDonnell , Lisa Hirst 6 01:42:45 46. 10:00:37 66.
67. Meltham AC Purple Team no.  41 10:04:06
41 Andy Whitworth , Pete Dukes 1 01:40:02 39. 01:40:02 39.
141 Ruth Thomas , Stephanie Bailey 2 01:49:59 78. 03:30:01 64.
241 Matthew Croughan , Nigel Thomas 3 00:56:23 48. 04:26:24 59.
341 Steve Whalley , David Bull 4 01:58:09 68. 06:24:33 61.
441 Anna Hazelton , Julian Saunders 5 01:28:00 58. 07:52:33 61.
541 Hannah Andrews , Zena Whalley 6 02:11:33 80. 10:04:06 67.
68. DDAC CWR Team 2 Team no.  22 10:12:20
22 Emily Cowper-Coles , Ralph Barker 1 01:50:48 59. 01:50:48 60.
122 Penny Prescott , Rosalind Bedford 2 02:02:58 82. 03:53:46 76.
222 Lucy Fairburn , Sam Wood 3 00:56:11 46. 04:49:57 72.
322 Mick Collinson , Phil Ellis 4 02:03:44 74. 06:53:41 72.
422 Kate Fraser , Anne Middleton 5 01:29:04 63. 08:22:45 69.
522 Sally Campbell , Sarah Godbehere 6 01:49:35 55. 10:12:20 68.
69. Dewsbury Road Runners A Team no.  23 10:13:21
23 Anna-Eastwood Jackson , Scarlett Vickers 1 02:09:33 75. 02:09:33 75.
123 John Calvert , Andrew Byram 2 01:29:53 51. 03:39:26 68.
223 Mark Blackburn , Steve Laffey 3 01:04:56 65. 04:44:22 67.
323 Tim Rowling , Andrew Sykes 4 01:56:01 63. 06:40:23 67.
423 Martin Dearie , Florin Kurut 5 01:15:44 29. 07:56:07 63.
523 Heather Walker , Debbie Norris 6 02:17:14 81. 10:13:21 69.
70. Trawden AC Mixed Team no.  83 10:18:47
83 Victoria Rogan , Susie Pedder 1 01:52:47 61. 01:52:47 62.
183 Julie Townson , Debra Leah 2 02:01:44 81. 03:54:31 77.
283 Samantha Barnes , Louane Frances 3 01:03:54 64. 04:58:25 74.
383 Harriet Pennington-Yates , David Shorrock 4 02:00:37 70. 06:59:02 73.
483 Paula Walsh , Elaine Corcoran 5 01:38:49 72. 08:37:51 72.
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Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos
583 Beverly Southworth , Lianne Belshaw 6 01:40:56 45. 10:18:47 70.
71. North Leeds Fell Runners Women Team no.  45 10:20:10
45 Catriona Purdy , Lisa Rudkin 1 01:54:27 64. 01:54:27 65.
145 Hannah Cross , Helen Freeman 2 01:39:39 65. 03:34:06 66.
245 Tess Fairburn , Alice Hopkins 3 01:15:43 77. 04:49:49 71.
345 Hilary Lane , Liz Casey 4 02:00:58 71. 06:50:47 70.
445 Martha James , Rose George 5 01:31:45 68. 08:22:32 68.
545 Rachel Mackie , Ruth Dorrington 6 01:57:38 66. 10:20:10 71.
72. Queensbury Running Club 2 Team no.  56 10:25:25
56 David Faulkner , Wasim Hussain 1 01:57:36 67. 01:57:36 68.
156 Chris Hillam , Stacey Cleal 2 01:28:45 49. 03:26:21 61.
256 Robin Naylor , Pauline Naylor 3 00:57:14 52. 04:23:35 58.
356 Ryan Tinker , Glenn Thornton 4 02:17:50 80. 06:41:25 68.
456 Vikki Bean , Ian Greenwood 5 01:46:35 81. 08:28:00 71.
556 Zoe Hipwell , Lee Hipwell 6 01:57:25 65. 10:25:25 72.
73. Stainland Lions Running Club D Team no.  76 10:34:40
76 Ranjit Upal , Cat Daniel 1 02:10:30 76. 02:10:30 77.
176 Roy Lunt , Ally Audsley 2 01:45:01 72. 03:55:31 78.
276 Zoe Dee , Christine Cliffe 3 01:11:23 74. 05:06:54 76.
376 Amjid Khan , Andrew Falkinbridge 4 02:13:34 78. 07:20:28 79.
476 Steve Hallam , Ian Johnson 5 01:21:55 49. 08:42:23 74.
576 Ray Mooney , Mark Preston 6 01:52:17 58. 10:34:40 73.
74. Slaithwaite Striders Vets Team no.  69 10:43:10
69 Steve Jackson , Glyn Mitchell 1 01:50:44 58. 01:50:44 59.
169 Darren Smith , Steven Marsland 2 01:31:14 55. 03:21:58 58.
269 Louise Rigby , Russel Dyson 3 01:25:41 82. 04:47:39 69.
369 Andrea Hyde , Sue Jones 4 02:28:03 82. 07:15:42 75.
469 Kiersti Dickinson , Helen Smith 5 01:34:47 71. 08:50:29 76.
569 Steve Hewitt , Ron Whitwam 6 01:52:41 59. 10:43:10 74.
75. Stadium Runners Ladies Team no.  72 10:43:34
72 Kathy Armitage , Stephanie Sayles 1 02:08:41 73. 02:08:41 74.
172 Jo Coop , Sandra Emmerson 2 01:52:44 79. 04:01:25 79.
272 Chrissy Sunderland , Amy Oatway 3 00:58:28 54. 04:59:53 75.
372 Ashleigh Greenwood , Anouska Higo 4 01:52:18 58. 06:52:11 71.
472 Cheryl Devine , Fiona Willis 5 01:51:46 83. 08:43:57 75.
572 Anthea Bitcon , Caroline Smith 6 01:59:37 69. 10:43:34 75.
76. Calder Valley Fell Runners All Stars Team no.  13 10:45:58
13 Bob Howard , Ailsa Nicholson 1 02:03:53 71. 02:03:53 72.
113 Liz Lloyd , Carolyn Shimwell 2 01:49:35 77. 03:53:28 75.
213 Tamsin Cooke , Sam Hartley 3 00:54:49 42. 04:48:17 70.
313 Sue Martin , Amanda Farrell 4 02:22:43 81. 07:11:00 74.
413 Marc Collette , Andy Davies 5 01:27:37 57. 08:38:37 73.
513 Di Wright , Catherine Jones 6 02:07:21 78. 10:45:58 76.
77. Stainland Lions Running Club E Team no.  77 10:58:15
77 John Rushworth , Matthew Cockerham 1 02:36:19 81. 02:36:19 82.
177 Hayley Kelly , Rebecca Gvozdenko 2 01:40:44 67. 04:17:03 82.
277 Jonathan Taylor , Christine Gale 3 01:07:34 73. 05:24:37 81.
377 Tim Walker , Steve Crowther 4 01:54:30 62. 07:19:07 78.
477 Claire Haigh , Paul Butterfield 5 01:39:45 74. 08:58:52 78.
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577 Ian Hoskins , Michelle Rogerson 6 01:59:23 68. 10:58:15 77.
78. Dewsbury Road Runners B Team no.  24 11:04:58
24 Harun Umarji , Mona Sheikh 1 02:09:33 74. 02:09:33 76.
124 Stephen Chapman , James Meehan 2 01:43:19 69. 03:52:52 74.
224 G Mark Richardson , Bernard Disken 3 01:21:23 81. 05:14:15 77.
324 Phil McMahon , Gerard Skippins 4 02:03:11 73. 07:17:26 77.
424 Richard Firth , Elodie Minazzi 5 01:44:29 76. 09:01:55 79.
524 Phil Mountain , Michelle Illingworth 6 02:03:03 74. 11:04:58 78.
79. Stainland Lions Running Club B Team no.  74 11:12:32
74 Rikki Hammond , Maria Chandler 1 02:33:42 80. 02:33:42 81.
174 Aileen Baldwin , Helen Hudson 2 01:40:11 66. 04:13:53 81.
274 Sally Mc Gregor , Sue Cash 3 01:05:28 68. 05:19:21 78.
374 Moira Alderson , Angela Lee 4 01:56:35 64. 07:15:56 76.
474 Paula Pickersgill , Catherine O'Shaugnessey 5 01:39:04 73. 08:55:00 77.
574 Alex Whyte , Jenny Walker 6 02:17:32 82. 11:12:32 79.
80. Marsden racers 1 Team no.  38 11:22:24
38 Helen Fretwell , Jo White 1 02:07:26 72. 02:07:26 73.
138 Sally Watts , Jonny Dawson 2 01:57:46 80. 04:05:12 80.
238 Jan Lark , Tristan McCarthy 3 01:17:17 78. 05:22:29 79.
338 Andrew Wood , John Edwards 4 02:09:19 77. 07:31:48 80.
438 Emily Smee , Mark Tiffany 5 01:45:04 77. 09:16:52 80.
538 George Murphy , Sam Bolton 6 02:05:32 75. 11:22:24 80.
81. Middleton Harriers A Team no.  42 11:45:08
42 Mark Lawson , Chris McNally 1 01:58:48 68. 01:58:48 69.
142 Alan Garvey , Steve Vasilious 2 01:48:26 75. 03:47:14 72.
242 Lisa Appleton , Dawn Anderson 3 01:52:15 83. 05:39:29 82.
342 John Horrocks , Anthony Walsh 4 02:08:43 76. 07:48:12 81.
442 Craig Sutherland , Catherine Murphy 5 01:46:40 82. 09:34:52 81.
542 Dean Clapworthy , Steve Carroll 6 02:10:16 79. 11:45:08 81.
82. Baildon Runners B Team Team no.  6 11:53:30
6 Ursula Clarke , Shelagh Hopkinson 1 02:46:59 83. 02:46:59 84.
106 Graeme Kay , Yvonne Appleyard 2 01:31:26 56. 04:18:25 83.
206 Rachel Smith , Sarah Anderton 3 01:05:14 66. 05:23:39 80.
306 Sally Robinson , Jen Stephenson 4 02:37:05 83. 08:00:44 82.
406 Alex Beardsley , Katie Jennings 5 01:45:52 78. 09:46:36 82.
506 Anna James , Ellie Clement 6 02:06:54 77. 11:53:30 82.
83. Northowram Pumas Mixed Team no.  49 12:27:21
49 Angie Skinner , Lucy Azzopardi 1 02:39:40 82. 02:39:40 83.
149 Rachel Chislett , Helen Jackson 2 02:03:03 83. 04:42:43 84.
249 Evie Sales , Chloe Hemmingway 3 01:18:19 79. 06:01:02 83.
349 Andrew Mellor , Demelza Bottomley 4 02:16:37 79. 08:17:39 83.
449 Graham Robertshaw , Mark Hewitt 5 01:46:01 79. 10:03:40 83.
549 Nicola Hartley , Nicola Pennington 6 02:23:41 83. 12:27:21 83.
84. Going for (Black and) Gold Team no.  17 08:08:12
17 Sebastian Bate , Luke Kelly 1 DNF 84. 01:41:34 45.
117 Eloise Billiington , Daria Watson 2 DNF 84. 03:18:41 54.
217 Grace Hobbs , Natalie MacFarlane 3 DNF
317 Joseph Guntrip , Ryan Moroney 4 DNF 84.
417 Hannah Greenlee , Rachel Innis 5 DNF 84.
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517 Benjamin Hobson , Russell Astle-Coates 6 DNF 84.

Number of records: 504

Calderdale Way Relay
Overall Results Live Results

13


